
本府主計處及審計部臺北市審計處。

土地聯合開發基金更名為「臺北都會區大眾捷運系統土地開發基金」。
起，臺北市公營當鋪更名為「臺北市動產質借處」。③自94年度起，臺北市都會區大眾捷運系統
①自88年下半年及89年度起，總支出含所得稅費用(利益)，淨利(淨損)亦屬稅後性質。②自83年度

資料來源：

附 註：

177 200

169 798

155 534

147 243

21 666

22 555

...

...

...

...

...

...

FY 2024

FY 2025

預算數 Budget

Budget

決算數 Financial Statement

Financial Statement

民國113年度

2 148
1 624

4 742
5 773

13 491
14 030

25 818
37 033

56 300
71 847

204 090
317 616

303 355
285 315

412 848
349 048

415 379
197 171

211 389
158 252

194 159
188 939

173 919
176 941

177 654
176 740

182 436
191 042

183 427
165 804

185 360
174 702

186 806
170 205

2 005
1 570

4 349
4 819

13 062
12 258

23 573
29 695

45 343
44 276

174 090
267 789

256 134
237 844

368 277
310 628

386 621
161 272

185 721
132 175

174 524
166 697

155 226
148 977

156 893
147 070

158 336
147 739

160 404
137 405

159 633
145 342

160 694
140 300

143
54

393
954

429
1 773

2 245
7 339

10 957
27 571

30 000
49 827

47 221
47 471

44 571
38 420

28 758
35 899

25 668
26 077

19 635
22 242

18 693
27 965

20 761
29 670

24 100
43 303

23 023
28 398

25 727
29 360

26 112
29 905

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

FY 1968

FY 1971

FY 1976

FY 1981

FY 1986

FY 1991

FY 1996

FY 2001

FY 2006

FY 2011

FY 2016

FY 2018

FY 2019

FY 2020

FY 2021

FY 2022

FY 2023

民國 57年度

民國 60年度

民國 65年度

民國 70年度

民國 75年度

民國 80年度

民國 85年度

民國 90年度

民國 95年度

民國100年度

民國105年度

民國107年度

民國108年度

民國109年度

民國110年度

民國111年度

民國112年度

①

單位：千元

臺北市動產質借處 Taipei Municipal

Fiscal Year & Item

年 度 及 項 目 別

總 收 入

Revenue

總 支 出

Expense

淨利 (淨損)

Net Income/Loss

392 財政收支



Department of Budget, Accounting & Statistics; Taipei Municipality Audit Division, Ministry of Audit.

Development Funds".
Service".③From FY 2005 onward,Taipei MRT United Land Development Funds was renamed as "Taipei MRT Land
after tax.②From FY 1994 onward, Public Pawn Shop in Taipei was renamed as "Taipei Municipal Secured Small Loans
①From mid–1999 onward, total expense included income tax expense(benefit), and net income/loss meant net income/loss

Source :

Note :

– – 20 441 738

21 471 595

20 168 066

21 156 507

273 672

315 088

– –

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

–

54

–

533

–

3 226

–

2 508

–

7 559

–

12 447

–

12 045

–

278

–

7 141

–

409

–

2 607

–

9 272

–

8 909

–

19 203

–

5 375

–

3 633

–

3 793

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

580 394
380 406

9 741 323
7 874 236

10 045 720
10 089 443

14 799 990
14 279 310

19 140 066
19 314 216

19 923 733
20 110 966

21 311 870
21 077 969

22 252 484
18 984 535

21 681 722
15 451 315

19 710 559
16 944 128

20 614 131
20 519 781

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

1 405 695
769 161

8 501 073
7 499 202

9 265 461
9 300 101

14 005 868
13 493 424

18 484 160
18 052 920

19 423 733
19 465 225

20 779 870
20 243 219

21 291 408
18 664 176

21 559 502
15 305 743

19 616 275
16 810 923

20 546 231
20 433 671

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

-825 301
-388 755

1 240 250
375 033

780 260
789 343

794 122
785 886

655 906
1 261 297

500 000
645 742

532 000
834 750

961 076
320 359

122 220
145 572

94 284
133 205

67 900
86 110

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

684 025
2 862 752

735 011
619 614

266 949
167 438

264 381
405 033

694 742
955 000

450 000
436 000

478 800
478 800

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

1 704 788
2 046 384

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

Government by Funds
Table 114. Revenue and Expense for Enterprise Funds of Taipei Municipal

①

Unit : N.T.$1 000

Secured Small Loans Service ② 臺北大眾捷運股份有限公司 Taipei Rapid Transit Corporation

盈餘分配

of Surplus
Distribution

虧損填補

of the Deficit
Coverage

總 收 入

Revenue

總 支 出

Expense

淨利 (淨損)

Net Income/Loss

盈餘分配

of Surplus
Distribution

虧損填補

of the Deficit
Coverage

Finance 393



7 495 995

7 465 402

6 719 161

6 819 519

776 834

645 883

...

...

...

...

...

...

FY 2024

FY 2025

預算數 Budget

Budget

決算數 Financial Statement

Financial Statement

民國113年度

176 064
198 562

281 059
280 154

704 046
827 083

1 750 683
1 874 045

2 292 598
2 493 749

3 258 005
3 275 225

4 924 196
4 830 756

5 187 386
4 905 735

5 159 291
5 224 620

5 520 499
5 544 674

5 771 825
6 621 493

7 198 516
7 208 590

7 195 932
7 261 639

7 301 555
7 406 301

7 360 991
7 383 268

7 462 380
7 233 436

7 429 635
7 429 391

151 658
137 237

209 988
209 614

480 116
467 394

1 339 486
1 319 858

2 141 601
1 835 312

3 121 610
3 158 682

4 516 151
4 130 057

4 836 074
4 385 727

4 677 024
4 358 102

4 970 499
4 861 550

5 338 447
5 194 165

6 268 516
5 955 223

6 675 378
6 520 384

6 321 030
6 258 491

6 394 693
6 261 911

6 468 430
5 975 599

6 564 331
6 382 045

24 406
61 325

71 071
70 541

223 930
359 690

411 197
554 187

150 997
658 437

136 395
116 542

408 045
700 699

351 312
520 007

482 267
866 518

550 000
683 124

433 378
1 427 328

930 000
1 253 367

520 554
741 254

980 525
1 147 810

966 298
1 121 358

993 950
1 257 837

865 304
1 047 347

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

預算數 Budget

決算審定數 Financial Certificated Statement

FY 1968

FY 1971

FY 1976

FY 1981

FY 1986

FY 1991

FY 1996

FY 2001

FY 2006

FY 2011

FY 2016

FY 2018

FY 2019

FY 2020

FY 2021

FY 2022

FY 2023

民國 57年度

民國 60年度

民國 65年度

民國 70年度

民國 75年度

民國 80年度

民國 85年度

民國 90年度

民國 95年度

民國100年度

民國105年度

民國107年度

民國108年度

民國109年度

民國110年度

民國111年度

民國112年度

①

單位：千元

臺北自來水事業處年 度 及 項 目 別

Fiscal Year & Item

總 收 入

Revenue

總 支 出

Expense

淨利 (淨損)

Net Income/Loss

394 財政收支



–

74 000

– 1 661 149

1 660 386

514 515

554 533

1 146 634

1 105 853

500 000

700 000

–

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

...

–

61 325

–

71 071

–

183 449

–
–

–
–

–
–

–

1 324 132

1 679 255
1 417 187

492 390
492 390

288 688
288 688

213 077
213 077

993 950
1 317 317

–

220 700

–

167 285

–

155 060

–

263 887

–

182 043

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–

26 140

109 993
233 553

368 104
396 787

2 743 706
857 666

4 516 215
6 041 332

3 963 561
1 284 616

3 081 700
2 593 317

2 239 784
2 872 408

2 488 440
3 618 409

1 433 554
1 276 254

1 688 409
1 639 583

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

31 943
9 981

46 475
133 712

160 123
150 206

853 839
352 508

1 658 912
2 469 840

1 968 472
804 402

1 552 590
873 768

881 596
1 109 272

1 069 541
1 466 629

553 066
529 704

561 649
732 188

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

-31 943
16 159

63 518
99 841

207 981
246 581

1 889 867
505 158

2 857 303
3 571 493

1 995 088
480 214

1 529 110
1 719 549

1 358 188
1 763 136

1 418 899
2 151 781

880 488
746 550

1 126 760
907 395

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–

16 159

4 248
9 984

–
–

1 793 330
1 793 330

–
–

3 500 000
3 500 000

1 200 000
1 000 000

1 000 000
1 000 000

1 200 000
1 200 000

1 500 000
1 500 000

2 000 000
1 999 860

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

–
–

Government by Funds (Cont.)
Table 114. Revenue and Expense for Enterprise Funds of Taipei Municipal

①

Unit : N.T.$1 000

Taipei Water Department
臺北都會區大眾捷運系統土地開發基金 ③

Taipei MRT Land Development Funds
盈餘分配

of Surplus
Distribution

虧損填補

of the Deficit
Coverage

總 收 入

Revenue

總 支 出

Expense

淨利 (淨損)

Net Income/Loss

盈餘分配

of Surplus
Distribution

虧損填補

of the Deficit
Coverage

Finance 395


	表114. 臺北市營業基金收支情形－基金別

